Corvedale C of E Primary School Parents Survey November 2022

How are we doing?

It is our aim to be a school that provides the very best primary education for your child but we — the Governing Body
- need your feedback to help us towards this. Complete the following questionnaire and if you have any further
thoughts include them in the comments. This is especially useful if you think we need to improve. Thank you

39 out of 47 families provided a return which equalled 83%. This reflects the actual Parents Evening attendance of
39 families. Actual % figures rounded up or down to nearest whole %.

Red is 2021 returns

Excellent Good Needs improvement
1. Providing a safe and happy place to learn. 35 4
90% 10%
91% 9%
Comments
Teachers always happy to listen to any concerns
Excellent Good Needs improvement
2. Ensuring that your child is taught well and 33 5 1
makes good progress. 84% 13% 3%
72% 22% 6%
Comments
More frequent access/feedback on children's progress
Excellent Good Needs improvement
3. Looking after your child’s well-being. 34 5
87% 13%
81% 13% 6%
Comments
Excellent Good Needs improvement
4. Providing interesting and well planned 22 14 3
homework. 56% 36% 8%
44% 44% 9%
3% missed out

Comments

Sometimes very similar not much number work

Maths homework is too easy

Could be more varied

Maths English levels consistent but other subjects don't seem to feature

Excellent Good Needs improvement
5. Promoting positive behaviour. 32 7
82% 18%
78% 22%
Comments
Excellent Good Needs improvement
6. Ensuring that the school is well led and 28 9 2
responsive to your concerns. 72% 23% 5%
69% 22% 6%

Comments




Excellent Good Needs improvement
7. Ensuring that you are fully informed about 22 16 1
your child’s learning and progress. 56% 41% 3%
47% 44% 9%
Comment
E mail/phone call in between parents evenings
Excellent Good Needs improvement
8. Range of subjects taught. 34 5
87% 13%
78% 19% 3%
Comments
Excellent Good Needs improvement
9. Opportunities to take part in extra-curricular 22 16 1
activities (after-school clubs & activities). 56% 41% 3%
34% 38% 19%
Comments
Wildlife/gardening
More non-sports type activities
More cooking and dancing would be lovely
No clubs for Y3's /reception?
Excellent Good Needs improvement
10. Overall | would describe this school as ... and 29 9
would recommend it to others. 74% 23%
1 return left blank 72% 28%
Excellent Good Needs improvement
11. How well does the school communicate the 24 11 1
importance of children being safe on-line, and 62% 28% 3%

the sites we ask pupils to access

Comments

3 returns left blank 1 of these was a newly joined reception child

How did the school respond to the demands placed on it by COVID19 in the below areas during the last

academic year 2021-22?

Excellent Good Needs improvement
12. Keeping children safe in school from COVID. 29 6
74% 15%
4 |eft blank of which 3 returns indicated that the 88% 9%
children had not joined the school during COVID
11%
13. Providing work for children at home because of| 24 7
restrictions on their attendance. 62% 18%
8 returns indicated that the children were in 75% 19%
school-possibly essential workers? 20%
14. The return of children to full time education. 29 6
74% 15%

4 returns were left blank
3 indicated that the child had joined after COVID 11%




Comments
Enjoy school activities-happy

Information on how to support pupils in maths

Maths better now in lower classes

Overall a good school that could be excellent but seems to have lost a bit of its sparkle
Lovely friendly school

Good balance between happiness/pressure

My child(ren) is in year, Nursery Reception4 Y19 Y2 5 Y311 Y413 Y53 Y67

2 had no indications.



